900213959 02/06/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	50% Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RLH Golf Ventures, LLC		02/03/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	32 North Corporation	
Street Address:	16 Pomerleau Street	
City:	Biddeford	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04005	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: MAINE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85331290	INSTA GOLF SHOES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (888)755-0912

 Phone:
 5732700090

 Email:
 rick@oldsportgolf.biz

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: RLH Golf Ventures, LLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 965

Address Line 4: Cape Girardeau, MISSOURI 63702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L Hetzel
Signature:	/Richard L Hetzel/
Date:	02/06/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Co-Applicant Letter IGS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004711 FRAME: 0094 OF \$40.00 85551290



UNITED STATES: PO BOX 965, CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO 63702-0965 IRELAND: THE PADDOCKS, DRANGAN, THURLES, TIPPERARY, IRELAND

February 3, 2012

To Whom It May Concern:

RLH Golf Ventures, LLC is hereby granting an undivided 50% interest in the Insta Golf Shoes trademark and the goodwill of the business to Doug Norton, President, 32 North Corporation, Biddeford, Maine.

President

RLH Golf Ventures, LLC

RECORDED: 02/06/2012

UNITED STATES: +00 1 573 270 0090 IRELAND: +353 (0)87 2731781 [Fax: +353 (0) 653 0681 Web. WWW.IRISHGOLIVACATIONS.NET | Fmail: INFO@IRISHGOLIFVACATIONS.NET

REEL: 004711 FRAME: 0095